

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10460/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2003 in WP 229/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.S. KRISHNAMURTHY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner (s)
Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.,
Mr.Mohit Choudhary,Adv.,
Ms.Shalini Gupta,Adv.,for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.For Respondent (s)
Mr.Gopal Jain,Adv.,
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

Meantime, respondent No.3 be served.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Suraj Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master